S-1
Supporting Information For
Noncovalently Functionalized Sulfated Castor Oil − Graphene Oxide-Strengthened
Polyetherimide Composite Membranes for Superior Separation of Organic Pollutants and
Their Fouling Mitigation
Palsamy Kanagaraj, Wei Huang, Changkun Liu*
College of Chemistry and Environmental Engineering, Xili Campus, Shenzhen University, 1066
Xueyuan Boulevard, Nanshan District, Shenzhen 518071, People’s Republic of China

Appearance Brownish red
Molecular weight 1172 g/mol
Table S2. The casting solution compositions of different polymers and additives
Membranes Blend compositions
(wt%)
Solvent
(wt%)
PWF
Lm-2h-1
Water contact
angle (Top
surface)
 (°)
PEI SCO GO NMP
PEI15 15 0.0 0 85.0 5.40 110.1
PEI17.5 17.5 0.0 0 82.5 6.50 108.3
Bare PEI20 20 0.0 0 80.0 7.80 98.5
PEI/SCO0.5 20 0.5 0 79.5 15.4 90.5
PEI/SCO1.0 20 1.0 0 79.0 20.1 90.0
PEI/SCO1.5 20 1.5 0 78.5 24.3 89.2
PEI/SCO2.0 20 2.0 0 78.0 32.5 88.1
PEI/SCO2.5 20 2.5 0 77.5 64.5 83.5
PEI/SCO3.0 20 3.0 0 77.0 Film damage due to phase
separation
PEI/GO0.1 20 0.0 0.1 79.9 30.3 76.4
PEI/GO0.2 20 0.0 0.2 79.8 70.4 60.6
PEI/GO0.3 20 0.0 0.3 79.7 45.2 (Flux
decline
due to
aggregatio
n of GO)